19-4749; Rev 3; 5/93
>I/I>1XI>I/I
•5V, -12V, -15V, and Adjustable
Inverting Current-Mode PWM Regulators
General Description
The MAX736/MAX737/MAX739/MAX759 are CMOS, in-
verting, switch-mode regulators with an internal power
MOSFET. Guaranteed output power for the MAX739 is

• 165kHz Current -Mode P W M - L o w Noise and Jitter
• Undervo l tage L o c k o u t a n d Sof t -Star t Protect ion
Ordering Information
P A R T T E M P . R A N G E P I N - P A C K A G E
MAX736CPD O'C to +70'C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX736CWE O'C to +70'C 16 Wide SO
MAX736C/D O'C to +70'C Dice*
MAX736EPD -40*C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX736EWE -40"C to +85'C 16 Wide SO
MAX736MJD -55"Cto +125"C 14 CERDIP**
MAX737CPD O'C to +70'C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX737CWE O'C to +70"C 16 Wide SO
MAX737C/D O'C to +70"C Dice*
MAX737EPD -40'C to +85'C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX737EWE -40'C to +85'C 16 Wide SO
MAX737MJD -55'C to +125"C 14 CERDIP**
Ordering Information continued on last page of data sheet.
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
"Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Pin Configurations
TOP VIEW
v+(T
S H D N j T
V R E F [ 3
N . C . ( T
S S Q f
N . C . [ ?
C C ( T
A 1 » X I A I
MAX736
MAX737
MAX739
MAX759
u]v+
13] V +
1 2 ] LX
LX
1 0 ] G N D
T j D R V -
8 ] VOUT
D I P
Pin Configurations continued on last page.
_ Maxim Integrated Products 3-
Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature.
-5V, -12V, -15V, and Adjustable
Inverting Current-Mode PWM Regulators
A B S O L U T E M A X I M U M RATINGS
Supply Voltage (V+ to GND) (Note 1)
MAX739/MAX759 15.5V,-0.3V
MAX736 9.5V, -0.3V
MAX737 6.5V, -0.3V
M a x i m u m I n p u t / O u t p u t D i f f e r e n t i a l
M A X 7 3 6 / M A X 7 3 7 2 2 V

ber of turns. Refer to the MAX759LCDKIT-SO power
supply evaluation kit manual and Application Note.
_ Ordering Information (continued)
.Pin Configurations (continued)
P A R T T E M P . R A N G E P I N - P A C K A G E
M A X 7 3 9 C P D 0 'C to +70'C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX739CWE 0'C to +70'C 16 Wide SO
MAX739C/D 0 'C to +70"C Dice*
MAX739EPD -40°C to +85'C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX739EWE -40"C to +85"C 16 Wide SO
MAX739MJD -55 'Cto +125"C 14 CERDIP**
M A X 7 5 9 C P D 0 'C to +70*C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX759CWE 0 'C to +70'C 16 Wide SO
MAX759C/D 0 'C to +70'C Dice*
MAX759EPD -40"C to +85'C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX759EWE -40'C to +85'C 16 Wide SO
MAX759MJD -55 'C to+125 'C 14 CERDIP**
TOP VIEW
V+ E
SHDN [ I
VREF [ I